

## LIFETIME LIMITED WARRANTY

Effective May 1, 2020 Spec Ops Tools LLC ("Spec Ops Tools", "Spec Ops") warrants to the original retail purchaser that the product purchased is free from defects in material and workmanship, and agrees to repair or replace, at Spec Op's option, any defective Spec Ops branded hand tool for the lifetime of the product. This warranty does not cover consumable goods including replacement blades, fasteners, bits and brads. Warranty is not transferable. Proof of purchase date required. This warranty covers only damage resulting from defects in material or workmanship; it does not cover conditions or malfunctions resulting from normal wear, neglect, abuse, accident, or repairs attempted or made by other than our national repair center or authorized warranty service centers. If a return is requested, you are responsible for the costs of shipping the defective product to Spec Ops.

THIS WARRANTY IS THE EXCLUSIVE WARRANTY OF SPEC OPS TOOLS, AND IS IN LIEU OF ALL OTHER EXPRESS WARRANTIES INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURCHASE. SPEC OPS TOOLS SHALL NOT BE LIABLE FOR ANY DIRECT, INDIRECT, INCIDENTAL, OR CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES.

Some states and countries do not allow the exclusion or limitation of incidental or consequential damages, so the above limitations or exclusions may not apply to you. This warranty gives you specific legal rights, and you may also have other rights which vary from state to state and country to country. For information on our warranty claim procedure, please visit SpecOpsTools.com/lifetime-warranty.